



May 2020

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 001452/20

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 27th April 2020 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many Rest Days are owed to Constables, Sergeants, Inspectors and Chief Inspectors in your force?
- 2 How many rest days were cancelled in total during 2019?
- 3 Can you please supply this information as of 1 January 2020?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 14th May 2020.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have considered your request and our response is below:

Research has been undertaken by the Constabularies Resource Management Unit. They have advised that the figures provided below includes rest days which have been cancelled with more than 15 days notice, along with rest days which fall on Public Holidays. Rest days which fall on a Public Holiday are not cancelled but are included on the same account as cancelled rest days. It is therefore not possible to split these in order to obtain figures for cancelled rest days only.

Q1 As at 11th May 2020, the following rest days were owing:

Norfolk 8651 days
Suffolk 6297 days

Q2 Between 1st January and 31st December 2019, the following figures apply:

Norfolk 9151 days
Suffolk 6785 days

Q3 Figures as at 1st January 2020 are not held. The information can only be provided as at the date a report is run and cannot be backdated.